# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kuan-Shu TSENG	01/08/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	T-MOTION Technology Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	2F1, No.267-4, Sec. 1, Zhongxing Rd., Xindian City
City:	Taipei County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	231

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29331136
Application Number:	29331135
Application Number:	29331134

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)674-7230

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: lanway02@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: HDLS Patent & Trademark Services

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 220746

Address Line 4: CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA 20153-0746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-097000942/950/953
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kao H. Lu

Total Attachments: 3 source=ASS950#page1.tif source=ASS953#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022131 FRAME: 0930

500758741

120.00

CH \$120

source=ASS942#page1.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kuan-Shu TSEN	IG	
hereinafter referred to collectively a	s the assignor, has inv	ented a certain improvement relating to
MANUAL CONTROLLER		
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sinstrument; said application to be file. [] said application having been file. [Application Serial No) the properties of the properties of the inventor of the properties of the propert	ed in the United States d in the United States F ne application serial nu d under the Patent Coo	Patent and Trademark Office on mber of said application when known;
AND WHEREAST-MOTION	Technology Co Ltd.	
who's address is 2F1, No.267-4	, Sec. 1, Zhongxing F	Rd., Xindian City, Taipei County 231, Taiwan
(R.O.C.)		
said application, including any and any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, the valuable consideration paid by said said assignor hereby assigns, sells assigns, the full and exclusive rig divisions and continuations thereof granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and as any and all divisions and continuations be granted therefore, including any powers, privileges and advantages or terms of any and all such paprolongations thereof, for the use assigns, in as ample and beneficial the same, if this assignment had not AND said assignor hereby agresuccessors or assigns, any and a including any and all renewals, reise	all divisions and continue granted therefore, at for and in considera assignee to said in title and interest in and in and to said if all renewals, reissue and all renewals, reissue and all renewals, reissue and all renewals, reissue and benefit of said and benefit of said a manner as the said at manner as the said at a manner as the said and requests the Contact and requests the Contact and on any and all divisions.	nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue sions and continuations thereof,
		$\hat{A}$ )
Nume of colo or first inventor	Company of my	
Name of sole or first inventor  Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date  Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature ,	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kuan-Shu TSENG		
hereinafter referred to collectively as t	ne assignor, has in	vented a certain improvement relating to
FOOT PEDAL CONTROLLER		
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for sail instrument, said application to be filed [ ] said application having been filed in	in the United State  the United States  application serial number the Patent Co	Patent and Trademark Office on, umber of said application when known; coperation Treaty on
AND WHEREAS _T-MOTION Te	chnology Co Ltd	
who's address is <b>2F1</b> , <b>No.267-4</b> , <b>S</b>	ec. 1, Zhongxing	Rd., Xindian City, Taipei County 231, Taiwan
(R.O.C.)		
said application, including any and all any and all patents which may be prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that it valuable consideration paid by said as said assignor hereby assigns, sells a assigns, the full and exclusive right, divisions and continuations thereof, a granted therefore, including any and said assignee's successors and assignay and all divisions and continuation be granted therefore, including any an powers, privileges and advantages in or terms of any and all such pate prolongations thereof, for the use a assigns, in as ample and beneficial at the same, if this assignment had not be AND said assignor hereby agrees successors or assigns, any and all including any and all renewals, reissue	divisions and conting granted therefore for and in considers in a consider signee to said assumd transfers to said in and in and to said all renewals, reissing from the said and in and to said all renewals, reissing from the said and renewals, reissing from the said and renewals, reissing from the said and renewals and said a	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue issons and continuations thereof,
Kuan-Shu TSENG	The Wi	January 8, 2009
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Kuan-Shu TSENG

**RECORDED: 01/21/2009** 

hereinafter referred to collectively	as the assignor, has invented a	certain improvement relating to
LINEAR ACTUATOR		
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for instrument; said application to be [] said application having been from the inventor of t	filed in the United States Patent iled in the United States Patent a the application serial number of	ind Trademark Office on, said application when known; n Treaty on
AND WHEREAS T-MOTIO	N Technology Co Ltd.	
who's address is <b>2F1, No.267</b>	'-4, Sec. 1, Zhongxing Rd., Xine	dian City, Taipei County 231, Taiwan
(R.O.C.)		
hereinafter referred to as the ass said application, including any an any and all patents which may prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, valuable consideration paid by sa said assignor hereby assigns, so assigns, the full and exclusive divisions and continuations there granted therefore, including any said assignee's successors and any and all divisions and continu be granted therefore, including any powers, privileges and advantage or terms of any and all such prolongations thereof, for the unassigns, in as ample and benefic the same, if this assignment had AND said assignor hereby assuccessors or assigns, any and including any and all renewals, re	and all divisions and continuations by be granted therefore, including that for and in consideration of the did assignee to said assignor, the tells and transfers to said assigning the title and interest in and to early and in and to said invention and all renewals, reissues and passigns, to have, hold, exercise assigns, to have, hold, exercise assigns, to have, hold, exercise ations thereof, and the said inventy and all renewals, reissues and assign patents when granted, including se and benefit of said assigned to been made, grees to perform, upon the required all acts relating to the obtained said requests the Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
to said assignee, and said assign	ee's successors and assigns, in	accordance herewith.
Kuan-Shu TSENG	boy Kranshir	January 8, 2009
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature •	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date